Contract will be awarded to technically and commercially qualified bidder with lowest price 

(L1). Cost net of tax benefits to IREL (India) Limited will be considered for evaluation of L1. 

9                EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

The bidder have to remit Rs.18,690/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety 
only) towards Earnest Money Deposit by NEFT/BG in favour of M/s IREL (India) Limited 
drawn on any Scheduled / Nationalised Bank payable at Udyogamandal. EMD if remitted by 
NEFT, UTR No. with bank details to uploaded along with technical bid. In case where the